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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

THE TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR THE
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT WDNC IS
(704) 350-7500

CALENDARS CAN BE FOUND ON THE COURT’S WEBSITE AT
WWW.NCWB.USCOURTS.GOV
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09-19-17
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
Asheville Division
George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2017 David G. Gray, Trustee
9:30 a.m.
7 Headwaters at Banner 15-10289 Hearing on Trustee’s Motion (291)
Elk, LLC
Hearing on Motion of Attorney
Heather W. Culp for Leave to
Withdraw as Counsel for Paul R. Ashe
(305)
PRO SE
SIGMON, TR.

CULP
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4)

5)

Adv Wayne Sigmon, Trustee
V.

Paul R. Ashe, 3rd Party

Defendant

HOUSTON
CULP

Adv Susan L. Stockham
V.

Elizabeth R. Platter,

et al.

PINKSTON
GRAY
PITTS

13 Dale M. Allen

CARRUTHERS
NODELL

13 Keith M. Pierce
Jolie L. Pierce

ELKINS

15-1007
Ch. 7
15-10289

17-1008
Ch.7
16-10320

17-10161

17-10195

Hearing on Motion of Attorney
Heather Culp for Leave to Withdraw
as Counsel for Third-Party
Defendant, Paul R. Ashe (146)

Pretrial Conference (18)

2nd continued hearing on Motion for
Relief from the Automatic Stay, the
Co-Debtor Stay, and, in the
Alternative, for Adequate Protection
[State Employees’ Credit Union] (33);
Debtor’s Response (36)

2nd continued Status Hearing. Re:
Order Granting Motion to Extend Time
to File Missing Schedules and
Statements (18)



6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

7 Paul R. Cheney

GRAY
PITTS, TR.

Adv Langdon M. Cooper
V.
Charlene F. Roberts

COOPER
PITTS, Bob

Adv Langdon M. Cooper
V.
James Davis, et al.

COOPER
CARRUTHERS

13 Robert M. Dussault
Jane A. Dussault

PITTS, Ben
OGBURN

17-10218

17-10221

16-1007
Ch.7
14-10490

17-2003
Ch.7
13-20029

16-20064

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Extend
Time to Object to Discharge /
Dischargeability (11)

Motion to
Other

Hearing on Trustee’s
Dismiss, Modify, or for
Appropriate Relief (11)

4th continued Pretrial Conference (6)

Pretrial Conference (11)

2nd continued hearing on Debtors’
Objection to Claim No. 9 (25;
Response of Gail and Garrett Boekel,
and Arthur V. Strock as Trustee (28)



11)

12)

13)

14)

7 Grady B. Brooks, Jr. 17-10314
PITTS, ben

COOPER, TR.

GORHAM

13 Phillip H. Taylor 15-10481

Sandra L. Taylor

LEONARD
EMREY

13 Daniel H. Taylor 16-10511
Amber L. Taylor

LEONARD
PINKSTON

13 Christopher W. Taylor  17-10336

LEONARD

Continued hearing on Motion of
Christopher L. Howell for Relief from
Stay, to Shorten Notice Period, and for
Abstention (5); Order Granting In Part,
Continued In Part Motion for Relief
(11)

Continued hearing on Motion of Wells
Fargo Bank, N.A. for Relief from Stay
or, in the Alternative, Adequate
Protection (32); Debtors’ Response (33)

Continued hearing on Debtors’
Objection to Claims (43); Joint
Response of Ecusta Credit Union and
Self-Help Credit Union (51); Consent
Order Sustaining in Part Objection to
Claim (57)

Hearing on Objection of Carrington
Mortgage Services, LLC to Proposed
Plan and Confirmation Thereof (11);
Plan (2)



15)

16)

17)
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13 Carl L. Hayes, Jr.
Donna W. Hayes

11-11148

PITTS, Bob
PINKSTON

13 Kenneth B. Warren 14-10567

PITTS, Bob
REDMAN

13 Ruth Ann C. Robinson 15-10199

PITTS, Bob

13 Robert M. Dussault
Jane A. Dussault

16-20064

PITTS, Bob
OGBURN

Continued hearing on Debtors” Motion
for Modification of Chapter 13 Plan
(65); Response of Mountain Credit
Union (66); Response of Champion
Credit Union (67); Response of
HomeTrust Bank (68)

Hearing on Amended Motion of
Reverse Mortgage Solutions for Relief
from Automatic Stay (43, 42); Debtor’s
Response (44)

11th continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss, Modify or for
Other Appropriate Relief (31)

2nd continued hearing on Debtors’
Objection to Claim No. 9 (25;
Response of Gail and Garrett Boekel,
and Arthur V. Strock as Trustee (28)



19)

20)

21)

22)

7 Whitnel Properties, Inc.

HUNT, HAY
SIGMON, TR.

7  Richard Beauchemin, Jr.

HAY
COOPER, TR.
LEIGH
PINKSTON

13 ]. Faustino Gonzalez-Martinez
Charlotte W. Gonzalez-Martinez

HAY

15-10583

17-10141

13-20166

17-10384

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Approve Agreement with Secured
Creditors for Sale of Real Property Free
and Clear of Liens, for Abandonment
of Certain Property, for Relief from
Stay as to Certain Property, and for
Subordination of Security Interest to
Current Assets (110)

Hearing on Motion to Employ Van
Winkle, Buck, Wall, Starnes & Davis,
PA as Counsel for Trustee (111);
Supplemental Affidavit (113)

Continued hearing on Determination
Regarding Division (12)

16th continued hearing on Motion of
SunTrust Bank for Relief from Stay of
Act Property (30); Trustee’s Objection
(34); Objection of HomeTrust Bank (35)

Hearing on Debtors’ Motion for
Continuation of the Automatic Stay (6)



23)

24)

25)

26)

7 Frank A. Moody, II 12-10328

KIGHT, GRAY
PITTS, TR.
SIGMON

7  Robert D. King 16-10457

KIGHT
PITTS, TR.

7 Jonathan D. Newcomer 17-10046

Lisa A. Newcomer

KIGHT
COOPER, TR.
MATTHEWS

13 S. W. Silvers
Mildred B. Silvers

17-10104

KIGHT
MEDLEY

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Claims #1, #4, #9, #11, #13, and #14
(97); Claimant’s [CenterCede Services,
Inc.] Objection to Trustee’s
Objection to Claim Number 14 (99)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (36)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Authorization and Confirmation of
Private Sale of Property (19); Objection
of New Penn Financial, LLC dba
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing (42)

3rd continued hearing on Objection
by Creditors Edwin L. Horst and Lois
Herb to Confirmation of the Debtors’
Chapter 13 Plan (28); Plan (8)

3rd continued hearing on Debtors’
Motion to Avoid Judgment Lien (32);
Objection by Edwin Horst and Lois
Herb (35)



27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

7 Sara A. Ramirez

KIGHT
PITTS, TR.

7 William C. Swoveland
Sharon L. Swoveland

KIGHT
7 Shelley A. Berne

KIGHT
COOPER, TR.

7 Johnny W. Buchanan

KIGHT
PITTS, TR.

7 Kellie D. Marks

KIGHT
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17-10197

17-10212

17-10237

17-20033

17-20075

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Extend
Time to Object to Discharge /
Dischargeability (9)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtors and Nissan Motor
Acceptance Corporation (8)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Debtor’s Claim of Exemptions (8)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Extension of Time to Object to
Discharge (12)

Hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement
Between Debtor and Kia Motors
Finance (8)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

ASHEVILLE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE GEORGE R. HODGES, PRESIDING

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

9:30 a.m.

11 Jeffery L. Benfield
April E. Benfield

GRAY
YOUNG
BECK

11 Sardis Development
Company, LLC

KIGHT
KENNY
PINKSTON

09-10539

11-10506

Continued hearing on Motion of PNC
Bank to Reopen Case, Clarify Liability
to PNC Bank, N.A. to Amend the
Confirmed Plan of Reorganization,
and to Deny Discharge as to PNC Bank
Debt (201); Debtors” Response (206);
Response of USA/IRS (207)

Hearing on Debtors” Motion for
Discharge (211); Response and
Objection of PC Bank, N.A. (21)

39th continued Status Hearing. Re:
Order in Aid of Consummation (76,
71)

39th continued hearing on
Bankruptcy Administrator’s Motion
to Convert Case from Chapter 11 to
Chapter 7 (79); Response of McCrary
Stone Service, Inc. (85)
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11 On Fire Family Church,
Inc.

PITTS, Ben
DORNBLAZER

e 3 O o e O o e S o e S e e 3 o e 3 Ok

17-20079

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
the BA for Order Requiring the Debtor
to Cease Operations or to Dismiss Case
for Failure to Provide Proof of
Adequate Insurance (22)



kkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

NO COURT
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GEORGE R. HODGES, JUDGE PRESIDING

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
SEPTEMBER 18, 21, & 22, 2017

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



